


STTAT]E O]F' I]DAF{O
Df],P.r\ I(iT },V,I E iY T' O]F' Wr\T JER ]t\E S OU RCTS STATIT llOUSFl BOISit, tDnLiO B3.i ttl

IN THE MATTBR OF CANCELLATION OF PERMIT

TO APPROPRTATE THB PUBLIC WATERS OF TFIE

STATE OF IDAI{O NO. 45^7046 ORDER OF CANCtrLLATION

IN THE NAMB OF Norman Thompson and

Wanda Thompson, husband and wife

WHEREAS, the permit holder has failed to show posses sarv interest in the
land described under said permit

; and,
WHEREAS, on tVltv 18 , 1976 notice was sent to the holder of saicl permit

to appear before the Director of the Department of water Resources (formerly the Department
of Water Administration) on or before

should not be cancelled; and,

June 4, 1976 to show cause why said permit

WHEREAS, the holder of said permit has failed to comply with the requirements of saicl
permit and has not shown adequate cause why such permit should not be cancellecl;

IT IS TFIEREFORB ORDEREDand permitNo. 45-7046 _is hereby CANCELLED.
Dated this Z 7 day of Septernbet: .19 76
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)
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)
)

R. KEITH HIGGIN
Director



REFOP.E TI-IE DIR.ECTCR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF i{ATgP.

0ll rLlE

STATE OF IDAHO

'.m,ffigEfrMED

[{Ay go t9T6

Deparlrnent of ilaier i,;sources
Southern District 0fiice

):l TiiI ],IATTER 0F PER\{IT N0. 45-7046 I}I

i.i.I]l NA.M.E OF NOI{,IAN AN:D hTANDA THOMPSON

ORDER TO SHOI,.J CAUSE

I\r'IIEREAS, on February 6, 1970, Roy A. Schell tiled an application to

:-.pnrooriate 4.80 cr:bic feet per second of groundl,,Tater to be. <liverted from a point

r^iitlrin tl're SElrSEl4, Sec. 28, Trup . L2S, Rge. 218, B.!1., Cassia CountY, to be used for

irri-gation purpcses for 2/+0 acre.s of land raithin a1t'" Ng!6S\,Par SLSI'ik, Sec. 2.7;

Nl:lSllli, SlkSEli, Sec. ?31 A1.l- in Tr^.'Er. 12S, R-ge. zLE' B.l'{.; and

't,.rFIHRiAS, the appJ-ication v/as approved by the Department on March 13 '

f970. anC Perrnit No. 45-7Ah6 was jssued; and,

IflIllFEAS, the permit indicates that the property at the point of diversion

;lr-.cj the rr-l-ace c{ use is adrninistered by the Il .S. Rureau of Lan.d Manatlenlent and the

;rpp-i-icant has a <lesert land entry application with the Bureau of Lancl lvlanagementl and,

I^]I{EREAS, on April 16, L976, the Department requested that the applicant

sublrj-t evidence of the c1e-sert land entry filing and, has to date' fai-l-ed to respond; and'

L4IEREAS, it appears that the permit may have becn filed for purposes of

specltlaLion si-nce the applicant has not shor.rrr a possessary interest in the land as

rlc: sr:ril-r'l unrle.:: said pernit;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERFN Ih.at the presenl: PCTM1I hO1C1CT, NOTMAN

anri l{anfla Thomltson, shol.r cause before the Director of the Department of I'Jater F-esources

)
)
)
')

orr o,r before June lr 7.916 , why Perrni-t No. 45-7046 should not be CANCELLED for grounds

,.vi 1;r':e'r'.rJation as provided by Section 42--203' !!gbc-Code.

llrat,:cl. this /r( clay of }{ay, 197(r
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Director


